
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
4916 PT FOSDICK DR 537 NW LOCUST ST 20210 142ND AVE NE
PMB #166 98027-2412 98072-4477

PROJECT : GIG HARBOR    WA  983351713 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -36.31 % -47.14 % -18.48 %

500,000.00 -285,100.00 415,000.00 -370,100.00 640,000.00 -145,100.00785,100.00

7,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.5000 ACRE -65.00 % 7,230.0000 -63.85 % 15,000.0000 -25.00 %

3,500.00 -6,500.00 3,615.00 -6,385.00 7,500.00 -2,500.00
20,000.0000
10,000.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. 300.00 % -2.20 % 100.00 %

10,000.00 7,500.00 2,445.00 -55.00 5,000.00 2,500.002,500.00

STRUCTURE
4 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. -18.60 % -75.35 % -6.98 %

175,000.00 -40,000.00 53,000.00 -162,000.00 200,000.00 -15,000.00215,000.00
5 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-8

L.S. -62.79 % -38.60 % -30.23 %

80,000.00 -135,000.00 132,000.00 -83,000.00 150,000.00 -65,000.00215,000.00
6 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPANS S6, S7 AND S8

L.S. -30.77 % -58.92 % -15.38 %

450,000.00 -200,000.00 267,000.00 -383,000.00 550,000.00 -100,000.00650,000.00
7 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-7

L.S. -65.28 % -46.11 % -50.00 %

125,000.00 -235,000.00 194,000.00 -166,000.00 180,000.00 -180,000.00360,000.00
8 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-6

L.S. -80.95 % -17.14 % -28.57 %

80,000.00 -340,000.00 348,000.00 -72,000.00 300,000.00 -120,000.00420,000.00
9 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-5

L.S. -28.57 % 75.00 % 42.86 %

200,000.00 -80,000.00 490,000.00 210,000.00 400,000.00 120,000.00280,000.00
10 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-4

L.S. -28.57 % 77.50 % 17.86 %

200,000.00 -80,000.00 497,000.00 217,000.00 330,000.00 50,000.00280,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
4916 PT FOSDICK DR 537 NW LOCUST ST 20210 142ND AVE NE
PMB #166 98027-2412 98072-4477

PROJECT : GIG HARBOR    WA  983351713 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
11 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPANS S3, S4 AND S5

L.S. 126.42 % 71.51 % 50.94 %

1,200,000.00 670,000.00 909,000.00 379,000.00 800,000.00 270,000.00530,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-6

L.S. -73.33 % 6.40 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 -55,000.00 79,800.00 4,800.00 75,000.00 0.0075,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-7

L.S. -28.57 % -38.29 % -21.43 %

250,000.00 -100,000.00 216,000.00 -134,000.00 275,000.00 -75,000.00350,000.00
14 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-8

L.S. -51.52 % -39.09 % -24.24 %

160,000.00 -170,000.00 201,000.00 -129,000.00 250,000.00 -80,000.00330,000.00
15 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-9

L.S. 6.67 % -26.67 % -33.33 %

80,000.00 5,000.00 55,000.00 -20,000.00 50,000.00 -25,000.0075,000.00
16 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-10

L.S. -35.00 % -38.75 % -25.00 %

130,000.00 -70,000.00 122,500.00 -77,500.00 150,000.00 -50,000.00200,000.00
17 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-11

L.S. -59.09 % -50.91 % -31.82 %

90,000.00 -130,000.00 108,000.00 -112,000.00 150,000.00 -70,000.00220,000.00
18 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-12

L.S. -43.48 % -30.00 % -13.04 %

65,000.00 -50,000.00 80,500.00 -34,500.00 100,000.00 -15,000.00115,000.00
19 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-13

L.S. -42.86 % -22.48 % -33.33 %

60,000.00 -45,000.00 81,400.00 -23,600.00 70,000.00 -35,000.00105,000.00
20 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N10

L.S. -42.86 % -55.52 % 19.05 %

120,000.00 -90,000.00 93,400.00 -116,600.00 250,000.00 40,000.00210,000.00
21 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N11

L.S. -42.86 % -55.33 % 19.05 %

120,000.00 -90,000.00 93,800.00 -116,200.00 250,000.00 40,000.00210,000.00
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STRUCTURE
22 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N12

L.S. -42.86 % -54.24 % 19.05 %

120,000.00 -90,000.00 96,100.00 -113,900.00 250,000.00 40,000.00210,000.00
23 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N13

L.S. -14.29 % -48.93 % 7.14 %

120,000.00 -20,000.00 71,500.00 -68,500.00 150,000.00 10,000.00140,000.00
24 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N14

L.S. -14.29 % -57.43 % 7.14 %

120,000.00 -20,000.00 59,600.00 -80,400.00 150,000.00 10,000.00140,000.00
25 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BENT S-6

L.S. 4.17 % 50.42 % 4.17 %

250,000.00 10,000.00 361,000.00 121,000.00 250,000.00 10,000.00240,000.00
26 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BENT S-3

L.S. 191.67 % 495.00 % 233.33 %

35,000.00 23,000.00 71,400.00 59,400.00 40,000.00 28,000.0012,000.00
27 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BENT N-3

L.S. 191.67 % 457.50 % 233.33 %

35,000.00 23,000.00 66,900.00 54,900.00 40,000.00 28,000.0012,000.00

80,000.0000
28  FRICTION PENDULUM BEARING

2.0000 EACH -36.00 % 38,800.0000 -68.96 % 35,000.0000 -72.00 %

160,000.00 -90,000.00 77,600.00 -172,400.00 70,000.00 -180,000.00
125,000.0000
250,000.00

0.0000
29 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

SURFACING

40.0000
30 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

10.0000 TON -20.00 % 65.0000 30.00 % 125.0000 150.00 %

400.00 -100.00 650.00 150.00 1,250.00 750.00
50.0000
500.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

40.0000
31 ESC LEAD

300.0000 DAY -80.00 % 75.0000 -62.50 % 50.0000 -75.00 %

12,000.00 -48,000.00 22,500.00 -37,500.00 15,000.00 -45,000.00
200.0000
60,000.00

4.5000
32 COMPOST BLANKET

1824.0000 S.Y. 80.00 % 5.0000 100.00 % 7.0000 180.00 %

8,208.00 3,648.00 9,120.00 4,560.00 12,768.00 8,208.00
2.5000

4,560.00

100.0000
33 INLET PROTECTION

51.0000 EACH 11.11 % 80.0000 -11.11 % 80.0000 -11.11 %

5,100.00 510.00 4,080.00 -510.00 4,080.00 -510.00
90.0000
4,590.00

20.0000
34 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

200.0000 S.Y. 81.82 % 17.0000 54.55 % 25.0000 127.27 %

4,000.00 1,800.00 3,400.00 1,200.00 5,000.00 2,800.00
11.0000
2,200.00

85.0000
35 STREET CLEANING

620.0000 HR -15.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 120.0000 20.00 %

52,700.00 -9,300.00 93,000.00 31,000.00 74,400.00 12,400.00
100.0000
62,000.00

10.0000
36 SILT FENCE

850.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

8,500.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 -1,700.00 4,250.00 -850.00
6.0000

5,100.00

8.0000
37 WATTLE

290.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

2,320.00 1,160.00 1,450.00 290.00 1,450.00 290.00
4.0000

1,160.00
38 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

348,000.00 348,000.00 348,000.00348,000.00

0.5000
39 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

1500.0000 S.Y. -90.00 % 1.2000 -76.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 %

750.00 -6,750.00 1,800.00 -5,700.00 1,500.00 -6,000.00
5.0000

7,500.00

8.5000
40 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 9" HT., #1 CONT.

366.0000 EACH -15.00 % 8.5000 -15.00 % 7.5000 -25.00 %

3,111.00 -549.00 3,111.00 -549.00 2,745.00 -915.00
10.0000
3,660.00

8.5000
41 PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

366.0000 EACH -15.00 % 8.5000 -15.00 % 7.5000 -25.00 %

3,111.00 -549.00 3,111.00 -549.00 2,745.00 -915.00
10.0000
3,660.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

14.0000
42 PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

183.0000 EACH -6.67 % 17.0000 13.33 % 15.0000 0.00 %

2,562.00 -183.00 3,111.00 366.00 2,745.00 0.00
15.0000
2,745.00

8.0000
43 PSIPE  WESTERN SWORD FERN, 6" SPREAD, #1 CONT.

917.0000 EACH -20.00 % 8.5000 -15.00 % 7.5000 -25.00 %

7,336.00 -1,834.00 7,794.50 -1,375.50 6,877.50 -2,292.50
10.0000
9,170.00

44 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
45 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.0013,000.00

47.0000
46 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

152.0000 C.Y. 17.50 % 42.0000 5.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

7,144.00 1,064.00 6,384.00 304.00 6,080.00 0.00
40.0000
6,080.00

4.0000
47 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

800.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

3,200.00 -800.00 4,000.00 0.00 2,400.00 -1,600.00
5.0000

4,000.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
48 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

64.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 60.0000 200.00 % 35.0000 75.00 %

2,560.00 1,280.00 3,840.00 2,560.00 2,240.00 960.00
20.0000
1,280.00

40.0000
49 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

200.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

8,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
20.0000
4,000.00

5,000.0000
50 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

4.0000 EACH -50.00 % 6,700.0000 -33.00 % 1,000.0000 -90.00 %

20,000.00 -20,000.00 26,800.00 -13,200.00 4,000.00 -36,000.00
10,000.0000
40,000.00

40.0000
51 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

1264.0000 HR -33.33 % 1.0000 -98.33 % 0.0100 -99.98 %

50,560.00 -25,280.00 1,264.00 -74,576.00 12.64 -75,827.36
60.0000

75,840.00
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52 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

2.0000
53 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

2208.0000 HR -71.43 % 3.0000 -57.14 % 0.0100 -99.86 %

4,416.00 -11,040.00 6,624.00 -8,832.00 22.08 -15,433.92
7.0000

15,456.00

15.0000
54 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

200.0000 HR 275.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 10.0000 150.00 %

3,000.00 2,200.00 800.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,200.00
4.0000
800.00

55 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. 193.50 % -11.95 % -51.08 %

300,000.00 197,785.00 90,000.00 -12,215.00 50,000.00 -52,215.00102,215.00

1.0000
56 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

15104.0000 HR -97.78 % 1.0000 -97.78 % 0.0100 -99.98 %

15,104.00 -664,576.00 15,104.00 -664,576.00 151.04 -679,528.96
45.0000

679,680.00

1.0000
57 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

6037.0000 HR -97.78 % 1.0000 -97.78 % 0.0100 -99.98 %

6,037.00 -265,628.00 6,037.00 -265,628.00 60.37 -271,604.63
45.0000

271,665.00
58 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -59.68 % 41.13 % -95.97 %

50,000.00 -74,000.00 175,000.00 51,000.00 5,000.00 -119,000.00124,000.00

45.0000
59 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

536.0000 S.F. 50.00 % 20.0000 -33.33 % 35.0000 16.67 %

24,120.00 8,040.00 10,720.00 -5,360.00 18,760.00 2,680.00
30.0000

16,080.00
60 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION

L.S. 400.00 % 575.00 % 900.00 %

10,000.00 8,000.00 13,500.00 11,500.00 20,000.00 18,000.002,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
61  ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS

L.S. 33.33 % 66.67 % 108.33 %

16,000.00 4,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 25,000.00 13,000.0012,000.00
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45.0000
62  STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL

72.0000 L.F. -55.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 125.0000 25.00 %

3,240.00 -3,960.00 10,800.00 3,600.00 9,000.00 1,800.00
100.0000
7,200.00

63 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE
L.S. 0.00 % 75.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

1,000.0000
64 SCHEDULE UPDATE

18.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
18,000.00

65 STRUCTURE SURVEYING
L.S. 300.00 % -25.00 % -62.50 %

80,000.00 60,000.00 15,000.00 -5,000.00 7,500.00 -12,500.0020,000.00

50.0000
66 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

32.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 75.0000 50.00 %

1,600.00 0.00 1,920.00 320.00 2,400.00 800.00
50.0000
1,600.00

67 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. -73.33 % -97.78 % -55.56 %

12,000.00 -33,000.00 1,000.00 -44,000.00 20,000.00 -25,000.0045,000.00
68 FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE SYSTEM MODIFICATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

1.0000
69 TRAINING

1000.0000 HR -66.67 % 5.0000 66.67 % 1.0000 -66.67 %

1,000.00 -2,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 -2,000.00
3.0000

3,000.00
70 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
71 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
72 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
4916 PT FOSDICK DR 537 NW LOCUST ST 20210 142ND AVE NE
PMB #166 98027-2412 98072-4477

PROJECT : GIG HARBOR    WA  983351713 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
73 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % -80.00 % -70.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 1,500.00 -3,500.005,000.00

200.0000
74 NO TRESPASSING SIGN

4.0000 EACH 300.00 % 170.0000 240.00 % 100.0000 100.00 %

800.00 600.00 680.00 480.00 400.00 200.00
50.0000
200.00

75 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN
L.S. 150.00 % 100.00 % 50.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.002,000.00
76 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
77  REMOVAL OF DEACTIVATED GAS PIPE

L.S. -6.54 % 58.88 % -53.27 %

1,000.00 -70.00 1,700.00 630.00 500.00 -570.001,070.00

$6,157,383.00 -29.29% $6,302,264.50 -27.62% $6,911,340.63 -20.63%$8,707,615.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$6,911,340.63$6,157,383.00 $6,302,264.50BASE TOTAL -29.29% -27.62% -20.63%$8,707,615.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 
120 N RALPH ST 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
99202-4795

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992020008 GRESHAM    OR  970303541 RENTON   WA  980573224

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -4.47 % 8.27 % 17.95 %

750,000.00 -35,100.00 850,000.00 64,900.00 926,000.00 140,900.00785,100.00

2,690.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.5000 ACRE -86.55 % 2,500.0000 -87.50 % 22,000.0000 10.00 %

1,345.00 -8,655.00 1,250.00 -8,750.00 11,000.00 1,000.00
20,000.0000
10,000.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. 120.00 % 5,500.00 % 28.00 %

5,500.00 3,000.00 140,000.00 137,500.00 3,200.00 700.002,500.00

STRUCTURE
4 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. -65.12 % 132.56 % -29.30 %

75,000.00 -140,000.00 500,000.00 285,000.00 152,000.00 -63,000.00215,000.00
5 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-8

L.S. -30.23 % -48.84 % -30.23 %

150,000.00 -65,000.00 110,000.00 -105,000.00 150,000.00 -65,000.00215,000.00
6 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPANS S6, S7 AND S8

L.S. -23.08 % -26.15 % -23.08 %

500,000.00 -150,000.00 480,000.00 -170,000.00 500,000.00 -150,000.00650,000.00
7 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-7

L.S. -22.22 % -55.56 % -44.44 %

280,000.00 -80,000.00 160,000.00 -200,000.00 200,000.00 -160,000.00360,000.00
8 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-6

L.S. -9.52 % -21.43 % -59.52 %

380,000.00 -40,000.00 330,000.00 -90,000.00 170,000.00 -250,000.00420,000.00
9 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-5

L.S. -37.50 % 64.29 % 25.00 %

175,000.00 -105,000.00 460,000.00 180,000.00 350,000.00 70,000.00280,000.00
10 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-4

L.S. -42.86 % 60.71 % 21.43 %

160,000.00 -120,000.00 450,000.00 170,000.00 340,000.00 60,000.00280,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 
120 N RALPH ST 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
99202-4795

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992020008 GRESHAM    OR  970303541 RENTON   WA  980573224

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
11 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPANS S3, S4 AND S5

L.S. 77.36 % 107.55 % 177.36 %

940,000.00 410,000.00 1,100,000.00 570,000.00 1,470,000.00 940,000.00530,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-6

L.S. 6.67 % 13.33 % 33.33 %

80,000.00 5,000.00 85,000.00 10,000.00 100,000.00 25,000.0075,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-7

L.S. -28.57 % -34.29 % -17.71 %

250,000.00 -100,000.00 230,000.00 -120,000.00 288,000.00 -62,000.00350,000.00
14 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-8

L.S. -24.24 % -33.33 % -14.85 %

250,000.00 -80,000.00 220,000.00 -110,000.00 281,000.00 -49,000.00330,000.00
15 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-9

L.S. -33.33 % -13.33 % 100.00 %

50,000.00 -25,000.00 65,000.00 -10,000.00 150,000.00 75,000.0075,000.00
16 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-10

L.S. -25.00 % -40.00 % -16.50 %

150,000.00 -50,000.00 120,000.00 -80,000.00 167,000.00 -33,000.00200,000.00
17 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-11

L.S. -31.82 % -45.45 % -22.73 %

150,000.00 -70,000.00 120,000.00 -100,000.00 170,000.00 -50,000.00220,000.00
18 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-12

L.S. -21.74 % -26.09 % 13.04 %

90,000.00 -25,000.00 85,000.00 -30,000.00 130,000.00 15,000.00115,000.00
19 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-13

L.S. -14.29 % -23.81 % 23.81 %

90,000.00 -15,000.00 80,000.00 -25,000.00 130,000.00 25,000.00105,000.00
20 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N10

L.S. -28.57 % -35.71 % 19.05 %

150,000.00 -60,000.00 135,000.00 -75,000.00 250,000.00 40,000.00210,000.00
21 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N11

L.S. -28.57 % -35.71 % -4.76 %

150,000.00 -60,000.00 135,000.00 -75,000.00 200,000.00 -10,000.00210,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 
120 N RALPH ST 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
99202-4795

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992020008 GRESHAM    OR  970303541 RENTON   WA  980573224

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
22 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N12

L.S. -28.57 % -35.71 % -4.76 %

150,000.00 -60,000.00 135,000.00 -75,000.00 200,000.00 -10,000.00210,000.00
23 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N13

L.S. -10.71 % -28.57 % -6.71 %

125,000.00 -15,000.00 100,000.00 -40,000.00 130,600.00 -9,400.00140,000.00
24 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N14

L.S. -10.71 % -28.57 % -7.14 %

125,000.00 -15,000.00 100,000.00 -40,000.00 130,000.00 -10,000.00140,000.00
25 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BENT S-6

L.S. 58.33 % 45.83 % -6.25 %

380,000.00 140,000.00 350,000.00 110,000.00 225,000.00 -15,000.00240,000.00
26 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BENT S-3

L.S. 650.00 % 150.00 % 400.00 %

90,000.00 78,000.00 30,000.00 18,000.00 60,000.00 48,000.0012,000.00
27 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BENT N-3

L.S. 650.00 % 150.00 % 400.00 %

90,000.00 78,000.00 30,000.00 18,000.00 60,000.00 48,000.0012,000.00

30,000.0000
28  FRICTION PENDULUM BEARING

2.0000 EACH -76.00 % 110,000.0000 -12.00 % 105,000.0000 -16.00 %

60,000.00 -190,000.00 220,000.00 -30,000.00 210,000.00 -40,000.00
125,000.0000
250,000.00

0.0000
29 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

SURFACING

132.0000
30 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

10.0000 TON 164.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 90.0000 80.00 %

1,320.00 820.00 600.00 100.00 900.00 400.00
50.0000
500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 
120 N RALPH ST 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
99202-4795

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992020008 GRESHAM    OR  970303541 RENTON   WA  980573224

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

20.0000
31 ESC LEAD

300.0000 DAY -90.00 % 140.0000 -30.00 % 50.0000 -75.00 %

6,000.00 -54,000.00 42,000.00 -18,000.00 15,000.00 -45,000.00
200.0000
60,000.00

7.0000
32 COMPOST BLANKET

1824.0000 S.Y. 180.00 % 5.0000 100.00 % 6.0000 140.00 %

12,768.00 8,208.00 9,120.00 4,560.00 10,944.00 6,384.00
2.5000

4,560.00

80.0000
33 INLET PROTECTION

51.0000 EACH -11.11 % 100.0000 11.11 % 100.0000 11.11 %

4,080.00 -510.00 5,100.00 510.00 5,100.00 510.00
90.0000
4,590.00

45.0000
34 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

200.0000 S.Y. 309.09 % 17.0000 54.55 % 40.0000 263.64 %

9,000.00 6,800.00 3,400.00 1,200.00 8,000.00 5,800.00
11.0000
2,200.00

105.0000
35 STREET CLEANING

620.0000 HR 5.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 115.0000 15.00 %

65,100.00 3,100.00 62,000.00 0.00 71,300.00 9,300.00
100.0000
62,000.00

4.5000
36 SILT FENCE

850.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 5.0000 -16.67 % 6.0000 0.00 %

3,825.00 -1,275.00 4,250.00 -850.00 5,100.00 0.00
6.0000

5,100.00

3.5000
37 WATTLE

290.0000 L.F. -12.50 % 5.0000 25.00 % 6.5000 62.50 %

1,015.00 -145.00 1,450.00 290.00 1,885.00 725.00
4.0000

1,160.00
38 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

348,000.00 348,000.00 348,000.00348,000.00

0.4000
39 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

1500.0000 S.Y. -92.00 % 0.3500 -93.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

600.00 -6,900.00 525.00 -6,975.00 3,000.00 -4,500.00
5.0000

7,500.00

5.8000
40 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 9" HT., #1 CONT.

366.0000 EACH -42.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 9.0000 -10.00 %

2,122.80 -1,537.20 2,196.00 -1,464.00 3,294.00 -366.00
10.0000
3,660.00

6.2000
41 PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

366.0000 EACH -38.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 % 9.0000 -10.00 %

2,269.20 -1,390.80 2,562.00 -1,098.00 3,294.00 -366.00
10.0000
3,660.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 
120 N RALPH ST 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
99202-4795

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992020008 GRESHAM    OR  970303541 RENTON   WA  980573224

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

10.5000
42 PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

183.0000 EACH -30.00 % 10.0000 -33.33 % 15.0000 0.00 %

1,921.50 -823.50 1,830.00 -915.00 2,745.00 0.00
15.0000
2,745.00

7.5000
43 PSIPE  WESTERN SWORD FERN, 6" SPREAD, #1 CONT.

917.0000 EACH -25.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 % 9.0000 -10.00 %

6,877.50 -2,292.50 7,336.00 -1,834.00 8,253.00 -917.00
10.0000
9,170.00

44 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
45 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.0013,000.00

40.0000
46 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

152.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 40.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

6,080.00 0.00 6,080.00 0.00 6,080.00 0.00
40.0000
6,080.00

2.2500
47 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

800.0000 L.F. -55.00 % 2.5000 -50.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

1,800.00 -2,200.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 3,200.00 -800.00
5.0000

4,000.00

TRAFFIC

10.0000
48 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

64.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

640.00 -640.00 1,280.00 0.00 1,920.00 640.00
20.0000
1,280.00

20.0000
49 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

200.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 25.0000 25.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %

4,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 6,000.00
20.0000
4,000.00

7,500.0000
50 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

4.0000 EACH -25.00 % 3,500.0000 -65.00 % 22,000.0000 120.00 %

30,000.00 -10,000.00 14,000.00 -26,000.00 88,000.00 48,000.00
10,000.0000
40,000.00

50.0000
51 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

1264.0000 HR -16.67 % 1.0000 -98.33 % 50.0000 -16.67 %

63,200.00 -12,640.00 1,264.00 -74,576.00 63,200.00 -12,640.00
60.0000

75,840.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 
120 N RALPH ST 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
99202-4795

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992020008 GRESHAM    OR  970303541 RENTON   WA  980573224

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
52 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

5.0000
53 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

2208.0000 HR -28.57 % 8.0000 14.29 % 8.0000 14.29 %

11,040.00 -4,416.00 17,664.00 2,208.00 17,664.00 2,208.00
7.0000

15,456.00

25.0000
54 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

200.0000 HR 525.00 % 25.0000 525.00 % 30.0000 650.00 %

5,000.00 4,200.00 5,000.00 4,200.00 6,000.00 5,200.00
4.0000
800.00

55 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -36.41 % -60.87 % 7.62 %

65,000.00 -37,215.00 40,000.00 -62,215.00 110,000.00 7,785.00102,215.00

25.0000
56 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

15104.0000 HR -44.44 % 44.0000 -2.22 % 50.0000 11.11 %

377,600.00 -302,080.00 664,576.00 -15,104.00 755,200.00 75,520.00
45.0000

679,680.00

50.0000
57 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

6037.0000 HR 11.11 % 44.0000 -2.22 % 50.0000 11.11 %

301,850.00 30,185.00 265,628.00 -6,037.00 301,850.00 30,185.00
45.0000

271,665.00
58 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -3.23 % 4.84 % -91.94 %

120,000.00 -4,000.00 130,000.00 6,000.00 10,000.00 -114,000.00124,000.00

10.0000
59 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

536.0000 S.F. -66.67 % 18.0000 -40.00 % 40.0000 33.33 %

5,360.00 -10,720.00 9,648.00 -6,432.00 21,440.00 5,360.00
30.0000

16,080.00
60 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION

L.S. 225.00 % 1,700.00 % 500.00 %

6,500.00 4,500.00 36,000.00 34,000.00 12,000.00 10,000.002,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
61  ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS

L.S. -16.67 % 8.33 % 50.00 %

10,000.00 -2,000.00 13,000.00 1,000.00 18,000.00 6,000.0012,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 
120 N RALPH ST 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
99202-4795

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992020008 GRESHAM    OR  970303541 RENTON   WA  980573224

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

120.0000
62  STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL

72.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 140.0000 40.00 % 210.0000 110.00 %

8,640.00 1,440.00 10,080.00 2,880.00 15,120.00 7,920.00
100.0000
7,200.00

63 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE
L.S. 25.00 % 25.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

1,000.0000
64 SCHEDULE UPDATE

18.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
18,000.00

65 STRUCTURE SURVEYING
L.S. 500.00 % -50.00 % -10.00 %

120,000.00 100,000.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 18,000.00 -2,000.0020,000.00

30.0000
66 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

32.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 110.0000 120.00 %

960.00 -640.00 1,600.00 0.00 3,520.00 1,920.00
50.0000
1,600.00

67 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. -86.67 % -73.33 % -24.44 %

6,000.00 -39,000.00 12,000.00 -33,000.00 34,000.00 -11,000.0045,000.00
68 FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE SYSTEM MODIFICATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

5.0000
69 TRAINING

1000.0000 HR 66.67 % 1.0000 -66.67 % 10.0000 233.33 %

5,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 -2,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00
3.0000

3,000.00
70 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
71 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
72 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 
120 N RALPH ST 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
99202-4795

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992020008 GRESHAM    OR  970303541 RENTON   WA  980573224

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
73 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % -80.00 % -50.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 2,500.00 -2,500.005,000.00

200.0000
74 NO TRESPASSING SIGN

4.0000 EACH 300.00 % 250.0000 400.00 % 200.0000 300.00 %

800.00 600.00 1,000.00 800.00 800.00 600.00
50.0000
200.00

75 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN
L.S. 275.00 % 300.00 % 25.00 %

7,500.00 5,500.00 8,000.00 6,000.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00
76 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
77  REMOVAL OF DEACTIVATED GAS PIPE

L.S. 21.50 % 460.75 % 40.19 %

1,300.00 230.00 6,000.00 4,930.00 1,500.00 430.001,070.00

$7,591,018.00 -12.82% $8,689,443.00 -0.21% $9,264,113.00 6.39%$8,707,615.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$9,264,113.00$7,591,018.00 $8,689,443.00BASE TOTAL -12.82% -0.21% 6.39%$8,707,615.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION &
9709 3RD AVE NE STE 300

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981152027

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 0.37 %
787,976.00 2,876.00785,100.00

3,800.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.5000 ACRE -81.00 %
1,900.00 -8,100.00

20,000.0000
10,000.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. -20.00 %

2,000.00 -500.002,500.00

STRUCTURE
4 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. 16.28 %
250,000.00 35,000.00215,000.00

5 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-8
L.S. -18.60 %

175,000.00 -40,000.00215,000.00
6 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPANS S6, S7 AND S8

L.S. -30.77 %
450,000.00 -200,000.00650,000.00

7 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-7
L.S. -37.50 %

225,000.00 -135,000.00360,000.00
8 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-6

L.S. -5.95 %
395,000.00 -25,000.00420,000.00

9 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-5
L.S. 110.71 %

590,000.00 310,000.00280,000.00
10 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT S-4

L.S. 100.00 %
560,000.00 280,000.00280,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION &
9709 3RD AVE NE STE 300

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981152027

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
11 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPANS S3, S4 AND S5

L.S. 43.77 %
762,000.00 232,000.00530,000.00

12 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-6
L.S. 146.67 %

185,000.00 110,000.0075,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-7

L.S. 12.86 %
395,000.00 45,000.00350,000.00

14 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-8
L.S. 24.24 %

410,000.00 80,000.00330,000.00
15 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-9

L.S. 200.00 %
225,000.00 150,000.0075,000.00

16 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-10
L.S. 30.00 %

260,000.00 60,000.00200,000.00
17 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-11

L.S. 36.36 %
300,000.00 80,000.00220,000.00

18 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-12
L.S. 104.35 %

235,000.00 120,000.00115,000.00
19 SEISMIC RETROFIT BENT N-13

L.S. 119.05 %
230,000.00 125,000.00105,000.00

20 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N10
L.S. 42.86 %

300,000.00 90,000.00210,000.00
21 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N11

L.S. 41.90 %
298,000.00 88,000.00210,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION &
9709 3RD AVE NE STE 300

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981152027

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
22 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N12

L.S. 41.90 %
298,000.00 88,000.00210,000.00

23 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N13
L.S. 85.71 %

260,000.00 120,000.00140,000.00
24 SEISMIC RETROFIT SPAN N14

L.S. 85.71 %
260,000.00 120,000.00140,000.00

25 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BENT S-6
L.S. 220.42 %

769,000.00 529,000.00240,000.00
26 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BENT S-3

L.S. 2,566.67 %
320,000.00 308,000.0012,000.00

27 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BENT N-3
L.S. 2,583.33 %

322,000.00 310,000.0012,000.00

55,000.0000
28  FRICTION PENDULUM BEARING

2.0000 EACH -56.00 %
110,000.00 -140,000.00

125,000.0000
250,000.00

0.0000
29 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 EACH 0.00 %
0.00 0.00

0.0001
0.00

SURFACING

200.0000
30 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

10.0000 TON 300.00 %
2,000.00 1,500.00

50.0000
500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION &
9709 3RD AVE NE STE 300

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981152027

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

183.0000
31 ESC LEAD

300.0000 DAY -8.50 %
54,900.00 -5,100.00

200.0000
60,000.00

7.0000
32 COMPOST BLANKET

1824.0000 S.Y. 180.00 %
12,768.00 8,208.00

2.5000
4,560.00

81.0000
33 INLET PROTECTION

51.0000 EACH -10.00 %
4,131.00 -459.00

90.0000
4,590.00

48.0000
34 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

200.0000 S.Y. 336.36 %
9,600.00 7,400.00

11.0000
2,200.00

165.0000
35 STREET CLEANING

620.0000 HR 65.00 %
102,300.00 40,300.00

100.0000
62,000.00

6.0000
36 SILT FENCE

850.0000 L.F. 0.00 %
5,100.00 0.00

6.0000
5,100.00

11.0000
37 WATTLE

290.0000 L.F. 175.00 %
3,190.00 2,030.00

4.0000
1,160.00

38 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 %

348,000.00348,000.00

0.5000
39 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

1500.0000 S.Y. -90.00 %
750.00 -6,750.00

5.0000
7,500.00

8.0000
40 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 9" HT., #1 CONT.

366.0000 EACH -20.00 %
2,928.00 -732.00

10.0000
3,660.00

8.0000
41 PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

366.0000 EACH -20.00 %
2,928.00 -732.00

10.0000
3,660.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION &
9709 3RD AVE NE STE 300

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981152027

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

13.0000
42 PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

183.0000 EACH -13.33 %
2,379.00 -366.00

15.0000
2,745.00

10.0000
43 PSIPE  WESTERN SWORD FERN, 6" SPREAD, #1 CONT.

917.0000 EACH 0.00 %
9,170.00 0.00

10.0000
9,170.00

44 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR
EST. 0.00 %

15,000.0015,000.00
45 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR

EST. 0.00 %
13,000.0013,000.00

51.0000
46 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

152.0000 C.Y. 27.50 %
7,752.00 1,672.00

40.0000
6,080.00

2.0000
47 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

800.0000 L.F. -60.00 %
1,600.00 -2,400.00

5.0000
4,000.00

TRAFFIC

32.0000
48 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

64.0000 L.F. 60.00 %
2,048.00 768.00

20.0000
1,280.00

52.0000
49 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

200.0000 L.F. 160.00 %
10,400.00 6,400.00

20.0000
4,000.00

39,000.0000
50 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

4.0000 EACH 290.00 %
156,000.00 116,000.00

10,000.0000
40,000.00

67.0000
51 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

1264.0000 HR 11.67 %
84,688.00 8,848.00

60.0000
75,840.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION &
9709 3RD AVE NE STE 300

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981152027

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
52 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

EST. 0.00 %
10,000.0010,000.00

13.0000
53 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

2208.0000 HR 85.71 %
28,704.00 13,248.00

7.0000
15,456.00

33.0000
54 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

200.0000 HR 725.00 %
6,600.00 5,800.00

4.0000
800.00

55 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -13.91 %

88,000.00 -14,215.00102,215.00

52.0000
56 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

15104.0000 HR 15.56 %
785,408.00 105,728.00

45.0000
679,680.00

52.0000
57 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

6037.0000 HR 15.56 %
313,924.00 42,259.00

45.0000
271,665.00

58 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
L.S. 37.10 %

170,000.00 46,000.00124,000.00

25.0000
59 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

536.0000 S.F. -16.67 %
13,400.00 -2,680.00

30.0000
16,080.00

60 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION
L.S. 300.00 %

8,000.00 6,000.002,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
61  ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS

L.S. 66.67 %
20,000.00 8,000.0012,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION &
9709 3RD AVE NE STE 300

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981152027

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

211.0000
62  STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL

72.0000 L.F. 111.00 %
15,192.00 7,992.00

100.0000
7,200.00

63 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE
L.S. 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

1,000.0000
64 SCHEDULE UPDATE

18.0000 EACH 0.00 %
18,000.00 0.00

1,000.0000
18,000.00

65 STRUCTURE SURVEYING
L.S. -27.50 %

14,500.00 -5,500.0020,000.00

225.0000
66 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

32.0000 S.Y. 350.00 %
7,200.00 5,600.00

50.0000
1,600.00

67 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. -93.33 %

3,000.00 -42,000.0045,000.00
68 FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE SYSTEM MODIFICATION

EST. 0.00 %
25,000.0025,000.00

14.0000
69 TRAINING

1000.0000 HR 366.67 %
14,000.00 11,000.00

3.0000
3,000.00

70 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 %

5,000.005,000.00
71 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %
5.005.00

72 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A052 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2011
CONTRACT NO :008080 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  5 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2989
HWY :SR 099 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
AURORA AVE - G WASHINGTON MEMORIAL BR
SEISMIC
10A052

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION &
9709 3RD AVE NE STE 300

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981152027

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2011
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(101), STPF-0099(101)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
73 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -40.00 %
3,000.00 -2,000.005,000.00

100.0000
74 NO TRESPASSING SIGN

4.0000 EACH 100.00 %
400.00 200.00

50.0000
200.00

75 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN
L.S. 50.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.002,000.00
76 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 %
5,000.005,000.00

77  REMOVAL OF DEACTIVATED GAS PIPE
L.S. 834.58 %

10,000.00 8,930.001,070.00

$11,813,840.00 35.67%$8,707,615.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$11,813,840.00BASE TOTAL 35.67%$8,707,615.00


